Conditions of use – Tremblant Rentals Canada (https://tremblantrentals.ca/)

Your access to https://tremblantrentals.ca/ is subject to the following Terms of Use. These conditions may be updated from time to time without notice. By accessing or using this website, you agree that you have read and understood these Terms of Use and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. If you disagree with these Terms of Use (as they may be amended from time to time), or if you are dissatisfied with this website, your sole and exclusive remedy is to discontinue using this website.

DISCLAIMER/EXCLUSIONS

You acknowledge and agree that:

a.) Although we strive to provide the most up-to-date information regarding our products and services on this website, and other information about our business, we do not guarantee the accuracy, effectiveness or suitability of any information contained in this website. Each person assumes full responsibility and risk arising from the use of this website. The information is presented "AS IS" and this site may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Tremblant Rentals reserves the right to add, delete or modify any information at any time without notice.

b.) Tremblant Rentals

- does not represent or warrant in any way the information or content displayed on this website.
- is not responsible for any representation or warranty, express or implied, created legally, by contract or otherwise, including but not limited to any warranties of merchantability, fitness for purpose, title or special legal use.
- in no event will Tremblant Rentals be liable for damages of any kind, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special damages (including lost profits) or direct or indirect damages arising out of or in connection with the existence or use of this website and/or arising from the information or content displayed on this website, regardless of whether Tremblant Rentals has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

c.) Tremblant Rentals

- is not responsible for and provides no guarantee of any kind on the accuracy, effectiveness, timeliness and relevance of any information or content from third parties, including hypertext links going to or from third-party sites.
- will not edit, censor, or otherwise control any content provided by third parties on any bulletin board, chat or other forums of a similar nature posted on its website. Such information should therefore be considered suspicious and is not approved by Tremblant Rentals.

YOUR USE

You understand, acknowledge, and agree to the following:

- a.) By using this website, you agree not to disrupt or intercept electronic information posted on this website or on any of our servers. You also agree not to attempt to circumvent any security measures on our website, and to comply with all local, provincial, state, federal and international laws and regulations.
- b.) You grant to Tremblant Rentals the right to use all content that you upload or transmit to this website, being subject to these Terms of Use and Privacy Policy of Tremblant Rentals in any manner in which Tremblant Rentals chooses, including, but not limited to, copying, displaying, performing or publishing in any format, or modifying or incorporating the Content in other forms or creating a new work based on this content.
- c.) Unless indicated and prior agreement with Tremblant Rentals, no confidential agreement will be established in the event that a user of this website communicates orally, in writing or electronically with Tremblant Rentals (such as feedback, questions, comments, suggestions, ideas, etc.). If a Tremblant Rentals website (now or in the future) requests or requires such information, and such information includes personal information (for example, name, address, telephone number), Tremblant Rentals will manage, use and maintain such information. consistent with our Privacy Policy. Otherwise, such communications and all information submitted will be considered non-confidential and Tremblant Rentals will be authorized to reproduce, publish, or

otherwise use this information for any purpose. A user who sends information to Tremblant Rentals is entirely responsible for its content, including its accuracy and its respect for any property and confidentiality rights of any other person.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The information, documents, related images, and videos published on this website (the "Information") are the exclusive property of Tremblant Rentals, with the exception of information provided by third party providers. Use of this Information is permitted, provided that (1) the above copyright notice appears in all copies, (2) the use of the Information is for informational and non-commercial or personal use; (3) the Information is not modified in any way, and (4) no graphics on this website are used separately from the accompanying text. Tremblant Rentals is not responsible for the content provided by third-party providers, and it is prohibited to distribute this material without the permission of the copyright owner. Except as authorized herein, no license or right, express or implied, is granted to any person with respect to any patent, trademark or other proprietary right of Tremblant Rentals.

It is prohibited to use any trademark, trade names, visual aspects and commercial products of Tremblant Rentals from this website without the prior written authorization of Tremblant Rentals except to identify the products or services of the business.

PRIVACY AND SECURITY

2: 613.800.7010

Tremblant Rentals is committed to protecting your privacy online. We understand the importance of the privacy of our customers and visitors to our website. Our use of personal information is governed by our Privacy Policy and by accessing and using our website you agree to comply with this policy.

You acknowledge and agree that when you submit your personal information to Tremblant Rentals although Tremblant Rentals has security measures in place to prevent unauthorized access or interception, there is no absolute guarantee of security. in the unlikely event of an interception or unauthorized access despite our efforts, Tremblant Rentals will not be liable for such interceptions or unauthorized access, nor direct, indirect, special, or incidental damages (including loss of profits) suffered by a customer

or user, even if Tremblant Rentals has been informed of the possibility of such damages. Tremblant Rentals does not warrant, expressly or implied, that information provided by a customer will be safe from interception or unauthorized access and provides no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. customers are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their passwords (should this be applicable at some future date).

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Tremblant Rentals assumes no responsibility for the material, information and opinions provided, published, or otherwise available through this website. You are responsible for the associated risks if you rely on the material, information, and opinions. Tremblant Rentals will not be responsible for any personal or material damage resulting from the use of this website or resulting from the content of the site.

GENERAL

You agree that these Terms of Use describe the entire understanding between us with respect to the matters set forth. The site https://tremblantrentals.ca/ was created and is managed in accordance with the laws of the province of Quebec. The laws of the province of Quebec will control the terms and conditions set forth in these Terms of Use, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law. If a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision of these Terms of Use to be invalid or unenforceable, you agree that the remaining provisions of these Terms of Use will remain fully valid and enforceable.